 Pursuant to commercial discussions, Gabriel India and Jinos have mutually agreed to revise 
the equity share subscription amount proposed to be invested in the Joint Venture Company; 
and  

 In furtherance to the aforesaid understanding, the revised subscription amount for Gabriel 
India in the Joint Venture Company is INR 24,11,73,695 (Indian Rupees Twenty-Four Crores 
Eleven Lakhs Seventy-Three Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Five only). We confirm that the 
shareholding ratio between Gabriel India and Jinos remains unchanged at 51:49 respectively. 

The revised subscription amount has been formally incorporated into the SSA vide amendment 
agreement dated February 3, 2026 executed amongst the Joint Venture Company, Gabriel India and